
Notice of Recommendation 

RFP 20-ES-003  

Lime Slurry Pumps for Water Treatment Plant 

Date: March 10, 2020 

SUMMARY: 

The City of Edgewater issued a Request for Proposals (RFP 20-ES-003) on January 10, 2020 with the sole 

purpose and intent of obtaining Proposals from interested companies to provide Lime Slurry Pumps for 

Water Treatment Plant  

Three submittals were received however one submittal (Flowrox, Inc.) was deemed non-responsive for lack of 

submittal of and signature on several required forms.  The other two submittals were deemed to

be responsible/responsive responders.  On March 10, 2020, the Evaluation Committee met and discussed 

the submittals based on the criteria listed in the RFP document.  The Committee ranked the proposals as 

follows (Master Grading Sheet attached): 

Firm     Ranking Total Bid 

Watson-Marlow #1 $26,970 

Water Treatment Controls #2 $41,867 

Based on the evaluation criteria, the Committee recommends that the contract be awarded to Watson Marlow in 

the amount of $26,970 for Lime Slurry Pumps for Water Treatment Plant per terms and conditions set forth in 

RFP 20-ES-003. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

Motion to award and authorize the City Manager to execute a contract via a Purchase Order with Watson 

Marlow in the amount of $26,970 for Lime Slurry Pumps for Water Treatment Plant per terms and conditions 

set forth in RFP 20-ES-003



Overall 

Equipment/Performance/

Effectiveness in Similar 

Installations

Warranty Duration and 

Terms
Cost TOTAL

Rank 

Order

Evaluator Company Name 120 points available 60 points available 120 points available
120 points 

available

300 total 

points 

Totals Watson-Marlow 115 55 120 290 1

Totals
Water Treatment and 

Controls
115 55 78 248 2

Master Grading Sheet

3/10/2020 10:00

RFP 20-ES-003 - Lime Slurry Pumps for Water Treatment Plant



TOTAL 

POINTS 

ASSIGNED 

Flowrox, Inc $41,927.15 $26,970.00 64.33% 40 26

Watson-Marlow $26,970.00 $26,970.00 100.00% 40 40

Water Treatment and Controls $41,867.00 $26,970.00 64.42% 40 26

 
PROPOSAL 

COST 

LOWEST 

COST 

PROPOSED 

% OF LOW MULTIPLIER 


	RFP 20-ES-003 - Lime Slurry Pumps for Water Treatment Plant  - Notice of Recommendation.pdf
	RFP 20-ES-003 - Lime Slurry Pumps for Water Treatment Plant -  Master grading sheet.pdf
	proposed cost formula worksheet.pdf

